
OMB Approval 2700-0042

	
	1. CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE
OF
PAGES

	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
	
	1
	2

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	          2
	September 26, 2007
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

	CODE
	

	NASA Acquisition Management Office / BA34

John C. Stennis Space Center

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

Rebecca McKenzie (228) 688-3587

	    Same as Block #6

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code)
	(()
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	NNS07214974R

	
	X
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
	
	September 5, 2007

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE

	FACILITY CODE

	
	

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	 X
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

is extended, 
X     is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

	12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

	                                                                            N/A

	13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	(()
	A.
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)   THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

	
	

	
	B.
THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

	
	C.
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:



	
	D.
OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)



	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor
 FORMCHECKBOX 

is not,
X
is required to sign this document and return __1_ copies to the issuing office.

	14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
SEE PAGE 2 of 2

	Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER   (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER   (Type or print)

	
	

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C.  DATE SIGNED

	________________________________________________

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	BY   _____________________________________________

(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	


NSN 7540-01-152-8070

30-105
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Computer Generated
Prescribed by GSA




FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NNS07214974R

Amendment #2
Page 2 of 2
The purpose of this amendment is to update Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) clauses in Part II, Section I of the Request for Proposal (RFP); update the Wage Determination (Attachment C); and make the below listed changes to the RFP Standard Form 1442.  

1.   RFP page 15, the date of FAR Clause 52.203-12 is hereby changed to read “Sep 2007.” 
2.   RFP page 15, the date of FAR Clause 52.204-9 is hereby changed to read “Sep 2007.”
3.   RFP page 16, FAR Clause 52.222-50, entitled “Combating Trafficking in Persons” (Aug 
2007) is hereby incorporated by reference.
4.   RFP page 17, FAR Clause 52.245-9, entitled “Use and Charges” (Jun 2007) is hereby 
incorporated by reference.
5.
RFP Attachment C, Wage Determination MS070055 Modification 1 dated 

07/06/2007 is hereby deleted and replaced with the REVISED three (3) page Wage Determination MS070055 Modification 2 dated 09/21/2007  (The REVISED Wage Determination is enclosed to this Amendment).   Section J on page 28, change the modification number for Attachment C, from Mod #1 dated 07/06/2007 to read Mod #2 dated 09/21/2007.
6.   RFP Standard Form 1442, page 1, Block #13, change “Sealed offers in original and (3) 

copies,” to read “Sealed offers in THREE (3) SIGNED ORIGINALS.”
7.   All other terms and conditions remain the same.
NNS07214974R
ATTACHMENT C
(REVISED)
General Decision Number: MS070055 09/21/2007  MS55

Superseded General Decision Number: MS20030055

State: Mississippi

Construction Type: Building

Counties: Hancock and Jackson Counties in Mississippi.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (Does not include residential construction consisting of single family homes and apartments up to and including 4 stories)

Modification Number     Publication Date

          0              02/09/2007

          1              07/06/2007

          2              09/21/2007

* ELEC0903-003 06/01/2007

                                  Rates          Fringes

Cable Splicer....................$ 21.50             6.48

Electrician......................$ 21.25             6.45

----------------------------------------------------------------

* IRON0058-009 06/01/2006

                                  Rates          Fringes

IRONWORKER, STRUCTURAL...........$ 18.70             6.18

----------------------------------------------------------------

* PLUM0568-001 05/01/2007

                                  Rates          Fringes

PLUMBER (including HVAC work)....$ 20.90             7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------

*  SUMS2002-001 12/03/2002

                                  Rates          Fringes

CARPENTER (Including form work,  

finishing, & rough carpentry)....$ 12.25    

Page 45 of 54

NNS07214974R

Cement Mason/Concrete Finisher...$ 11.82             2.45

Laborer, Unskilled...............$  8.58                 

PAINTER (Brush)..................$ 12.25                 

PIPEFITTER (Excluding HVAC   

work)............................$ 19.35             4.15

Power equipment operators:  

     Backhoe.....................$ 12.00                 

     Crane.......................$ 18.00             2.52

     Forklift....................$  9.81             2.30

ROOFER, Including Built Up,   

Composition and Single Ply.......$ 11.46              .91

Sheet Metal Worker (Including   

HVAC duct work)..................$ 15.70             3.87

TILE SETTER......................$ 15.00                 

TRUCK DRIVER.....................$ 11.365                

----------------------------------------------------------------

WELDERS - Receive rate prescribed for craft performing operation to which welding is incidental.

================================================================

Unlisted classifications needed for work not included within the scope of the classifications listed may be added after award only as provided in the labor standards contract clauses(29CFR 5.5 (a) (1) (ii)).

----------------------------------------------------------------

In the listing above, the "SU" designation means that rates listed under the identifier do not reflect collectively bargained wage and fringe benefit rates.  Other designations indicate unions whose rates have been determined to be prevailing.

----------------------------------------------------------------

WAGE DETERMINATION APPEALS PROCESS

1.) Has there been an initial decision in the matter? This can be:

*  an existing published wage determination

*  a survey underlying a wage determination

*  a Wage and Hour Division letter setting forth a position on a 


wage determination matter

Page 46 of 54

NNS07214974R

*  a conformance (additional classification and rate) ruling

On survey related matters, initial contact, including requests for summaries of surveys, should be with the Wage and Hour Regional Office for the area in which the survey was conducted because those Regional Offices have responsibility for the Davis-Bacon survey program. If the response from this initial contact is not satisfactory, then the process described in 2.) and 3.) should be followed.

With regard to any other matter not yet ripe for the formal process described here, initial contact should be with the Branch of Construction Wage Determinations.  Write to:


Branch of Construction Wage Determinations


Wage and Hour Division


U.S. Department of Labor


200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.


Washington, DC 20210

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, then an interested party (those affected by the action) can request review and reconsideration from the Wage and Hour Administrator (See 29 CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Write to:


Wage and Hour Administrator


U.S. Department of Labor


200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.


Washington, DC 20210

The request should be accompanied by a full statement of the interested party's position and by any information (wage payment data, project description, area practice material, etc.) that the requestor considers relevant to the issue.

3.) If the decision of the Administrator is not favorable, an interested party may appeal directly to the Administrative Review Board (formerly the Wage Appeals Board).  Write to:


Administrative Review Board


U.S. Department of Labor


200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.


Washington, DC 20210

4.) All decisions by the Administrative Review Board are final.

================================================================

END OF GENERAL DECISION
Page 47 of 54
